

## Saint Paul – Ramsey County Department of Public Health Environmental Health Section

## Order to Abate a Public Health Nuisance

To: [NAME]

**Re:** [Address of Nuisance]

Pursuant to authority granted in the Ramsey County Public Health Nuisance Ordinance (No. 2006-371), be advised that the Saint Paul - Ramsey County Department of Public Health has determined that a Public Health Nuisance exists at the above referenced location.

Specifically, the Department has identified the following conditions:

1. Listing of conditions creating the PH Nuisance

Therefore, [NAME], as the responsible party for this property, is hereby ordered to abate the public health nuisance as follows:

1. Actions necessary to abate the PH Nuisance

This public health nuisance must be abated within ten days.

Dated [DATE] A follow-up inspection will be conducted on [Date].

Saint Paul - Ramsey County Department of Public Health

Zack Hansen, R.E.H.S.

Environmental Health Director

Saint Paul - Realth Director

Environmental

Saint Paul - Ramsey County Department of Public Health Environmental Health Section 651- 266-1199

Contact: [EHS Name] [CHS Ph. Number]